PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STORK FOKKER AESP B.V.	01/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOKKER AEROSTRUCTURES B.V.
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEWEG 4
City:	3351 LB PAPENDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572697
Application Number:	12299987
Application Number:	10563553
Application Number:	10562832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH 209 MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 500 Address Line 2:

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001-10096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BENOIT CASTEL**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026749 FRAME: 0539



CERTIFICATE

Mr A.A. van Berge Mr R.J.C. van Helden Mr M.R. Meijer Mr J. Borren notarissen

Keizersgracht 695-699 1017 DW Amsterdam Telefoon 020-531 70 70 Telefax 020-627 53 08 I, Bauke Beerns Faber, candidate-notaris, hereinafter to be called: notaris, as deputy of Rudolf Jan Cornelis van Helden, notaris in Amsterdam, declare:

by the deed of amendment of the articles of association of Stork Fokker AESP B.V., a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid), having its registered seat (statutaire zetel) in Papendrecht officiating at Industrieweg 4, 3351 LB Papendrecht and registered at the Commercial Register under number 23088399, executed before Rudolf Jan Cornelis van Helden, notaris in Amsterdam, on 16 December 2009, the name Stork Fokker AESP B.V. was changed into Fokker Aerostructures B.V. which change of name has become effective on 1 January 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED THIS CERTIFICATE IN AMSTERDAM ON 7 JANUARY 2010.

Mr M.J. Meijer c.s., notarissen

PATENT REEL: 026749 FRAME: 0540